TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM307369

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WF Fund IV Limited Partnership, as successor in interest to WF Fund III Limited Partnership dba Wellington Financial LP and Wellington Financial Fund III		06/10/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	12120 SUNSET HILLS ROAD, SUITE 500		
City:	RESTON		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20190		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2982769	HARMONY	
Registration Number:	3133500	HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.	
Registration Number:	3133504	HARMONY	
Serial Number:	78473264	HARMONY	
Serial Number:	76595212		
Serial Number:	76595211		
Serial Number:	76595209	HARMONY	
Serial Number:	76595214	HARMONY	
Serial Number:	76595210	HARMONYIS	
Serial Number:	76595208	HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.	
Serial Number:	76595213	HARMONY	
Serial Number:	75810409	HARMONY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005300 FRAME: 0987

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15120-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Zablocki

SIGNATURE: /susan zablocki/

DATE SIGNED: 06/12/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Harmony Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Wellington) (6_10_2014) EXECUTED_(32023585_1)#page1.tif

source=Harmony Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Wellington) (6_10_2014)

EXECUTED_(32023585_1)#page2.tif

source=Harmony Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Wellington) (6_10_2014)

EXECUTED_(32023585_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005300 FRAME: 0988

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of ______ June 10, 2014 ("Effective Date") by and between WF Fund IV Limited Partnership, as successor in interest to WF Fund III Limited Partnership dba Wellington Financial LP and Wellington Financial Fund III, a Canadian limited partnership ("Grantee"), and Harmony Information Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 12120 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 500, Reston, Virginia 20190 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated December 13, 2011 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Grantor (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on March 20, 2012, at Reel/Frame 4740/0266;

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks;

6164706v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005300 FRAME: 0989

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WF FUND IV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Name:

Title:

- 2 -

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
2982769	August 9, 2005	HARMONY
3133500	August 22, 2006	HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.
3133504	August 22, 2006	HARMONY

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
HARMONY	78473264	8/25/04
(DESIGN)	76595212	6/2/04
(DESIGN)	76595211	6/2/04
HARMONY	76595209	6/2/04
HARMONY	76595214	6/2/04
HARMONYIS	76595210	6/2/04
HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.	76595208	6/2/04
HARMONY	76595213	5/17/05
HARMONY	75810409	10/21/99

- 3 -

6164706v1